)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:37:20 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4443 General Bill, By Miller
Summary: Georgetown County School Districts Education Board, chairman elected by members of

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 592 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE GEORGETOWN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS
TO PROVIDE THAT THE OFFICE OF CHAIRMAN SHALL NO LONGER BE A SEPARATE AND DISTINCT OFFICE AFTER
THE EXPIRATION OF THE TERM OF THE CURRENT CHAIRMAN, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
THEREAFTER SHALL BE ELECTED BY THE MEMBERS THEREOF.

01/13/00
01/13/00
01/27/00
02/01/00
02/02/00
02/03/00
02/03/00

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Georgetown Delegation HJ-12
Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation HJ-4
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to delegation from Georgetown SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



