

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 4443 General Bill, By Miller

Summary: Georgetown County School Districts Education Board, chairman elected by members of

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 592 OF 1994, RELATING TO THE GEORGETOWN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE OFFICE OF CHAIRMAN SHALL NO LONGER BE A SEPARATE AND DISTINCT OFFICE AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE TERM OF THE CURRENT CHAIRMAN, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD THEREAFTER SHALL BE ELECTED BY THE MEMBERS THEREOF.

01/13/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
01/13/00	House	Referred to Committee on Georgetown Delegation HJ-12
01/27/00	House	Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation HJ-4
02/01/00	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/02/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
02/03/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/03/00	Senate	Referred to delegation from Georgetown SJ-10